REGULAR MEETING OF THE QITY QOUNOQIL:
n a ri .

The Ocuncil wae called to order by the Mayor. Roll call showed the following,
membersg present: Mayor McFadden, Qouncilmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and Steck, 5; |
abeent, none.

The Minutee of the lapt meeting were read and Oouncilman Pannell moved the
adeption of same apg read. Motion wae seconded by Oounocilman 8teck, and eame pre-
vailed by the following vote: Ayee, Mayor MoPadden, Ocuncllmen Mueller, Pannell,
Reed, and 8teock, 5; nays, none.

The Mayor laid before the Qouncil the following reeolutiont

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That the sum of Twenty Thoueand ($20,000.00) Dellare be and the same is here-
by treneferred from the General Fund to the Water and Light Fund; eald amount to be
repeid the General Fund immediately Water and Light money is avallable.

The above resolution wae adopted by the following vote: Ayee, Mayor McFadden,
Qouncilmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and S8teck, 5; nayse, none,

The Mayor laid before the Qeuncll the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNQIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN;

THAT the sum of Two Thbuaand, Five Hundred ($2,500.00) Dollare be and the eame
is hereby transferred to the Construction Engineers Fund, sald amount being pro rata
of expenae dué by the Sanitary Sewer Bond Fund for work of Qonstruction Engineers
Depaxtment. '

The above resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden,
Councllmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and Steock, 5; nays, none.

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution:

BE IT REBOLVED BY THE QITY OOUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That the eum of Seven Thousand, Five Hundred ($7,500.00)Dollars be and the
eame leg heredby traﬁaferred from the 8treet Improvement Bond Fund to the Construction
Engineers Fund, said amount being pro rata of expense due by the Street Improvement
Bond Fund for the work of Oonstruotion Engineers Department,

The above reasolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden,

Councilmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and 8teck, 5; nays, none.
The Mayor lgid before the Qounoil the following reaolufion:
WHEREAS, funde in the amount of $428,40 haeve been advanced from the General

Fund in payment of advertising, printing of oiroulars, postage, and other charges ?
incident to the sale of Street Improvement, Sanitary Sewer, and Parke and PlaygroundL
Bonds; and '
WHEREAS, the cost of mll bond fund eccounting, inoluding supplies consumed
and wageg of coet clerk, in the amount of $632.26 has been paid from the General
Fund; therefore, _
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:
That the City Manager be &nd he is hereby authorized and directed to cause
warrants to be drawn for the reimbursement of the General Fund, as follows:
Street Improvement Bond Fund - $u2y,26
Parke and Playgrounde Bond Fund - Yay,2

Sanitary Sewer Bond Fund - 212.1
$1,060,




h S P
CE RN TR - mnn T e L] .:_}.].&M,Jg_:cﬁ"”‘tjr o

L P LR P Bl Mt & B P

m et e S T e g et = T e ¢ L - e im L e - e e i———

The foregoing resoclution wae adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFad-
den, Ocuncilmen Mueller, Pennell, Reed, end 8teck, 5; nays, none.

The Mayor lald before the Council the following reaclution:

WHEREAS, the following jobs were necessitated by and inoident to street improve-

ment projeots:

T-69 Reconetruction of sanitery sewer in easement of Newton Street, from Jamee Street
to Nellie Street, this work being oooaaioned by the excavation made for rillingé

South Opngress AVONUE memmmo——me—mmm— e cmmemcm— e emme—ammee— e e ——-—

T~103 Replacing vitrified clay plpe with cast iren pipe at bridge at
26'} Btreet and Waller OTCEK wmommmmmr e o o o e 55 o a0 . 000 0 % 0 70 =8 9 g0y o 0 G 152 l-|7

T~114 Reconetruction of sanitary sewer due to paving on 15th Street .
from San Jaocinto S8treet to Brazos S8tre8f wmermreccrmceaman ————— 331 .68

and

WHEREAS, the coet of the above construction jobe, amounting to $#690.1%, was
erroneously paid from the Sanitary Sewer Bond Fund,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OITY COUNCIL OF THE OITY OF AUSTIN:

That the Qlty Manager be and he ie hereby authorized and instruoted to cauee a
8treet Improvement Bond warrant , in the amount of $690.13, to be drawn for the re-
; imbureement of the Sanitary Sewer Bond Fund.

' . The above resclution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden,
Councilmen Mueller, Pannell, ﬁeed, and 8teck, 5; naye, none.

The Mayor leid before the Council the following regolution;

WHEREAS, Texas Public Service QOompany has presented to the 0ity Oouncil tenta-
tive mape or plane showing the proposed construction of ite gas maine in the streets
in the 01ty of Aystin hereafter named, and sald maps or plang have been coneidered
by the ity Cnunoil; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY CQOUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That Texas Public Service Company be and the same is hereby permitteﬁ to lay
and'oonatruot its gae maing in and upon the following streets:

(1) A ges main in Trinity Street from East Second gtreet to East Third Street, the
center line of whioh gas main shall be 28 feet east of and parallel to the aenfar

‘ line of sald Trinity Street. Saild gas main described above ghall have & cover of
not lese than 2% feet.

(2) A gas main in Trinity Street from East Third 8treet to Eaet Fourth Btreet, the
center line of which gas main ghall be 32% feet east of and narallel t¢ the center
line of said Trinity Street. 8Sald gae main deecribed above shall have a cover of

not lese than 2% feet.,
(3) A gae mein in Trinity Street from fmpt Third Street to East Fourth Street, the

center line of which gas main ghall be 324 feet west of and parallel to the centar
line of said Trinity Street. 8Sald pgae main deecribed above phall have a ocover of

not lese than 2% feet.

The Texas Public Service Company ie hereby put upon notlice that the 0Lty of
Auptin doeg not guarantee thet the space aseisned ahove is olear from other under=-
ground utilities, but ip based unon the bemt records we have at hand, and that the
minimum depth etated does not have any reference to the fact that greater deptha
may be reaoulred at special points. When the Texas Publlc Service Company requires

definite information upon the ground as to elevations or working points from which

to base the location of thelr agsignmente, they eshall apply to the City Engineering
Department not iesa than three (3) dave before such information is reguired. The
Texas Public Service Company 1s further put upon notice that they will be required
to bear the expenge of repalre or replacement of any underground utlity damaged

during the construction of lines named in this resgolution.




e S ey e T

R NN

A mb—ae e i st s e f— . —— - ———

AND THAT wherever pavement is out in the vioinity of a fire nlug, water must be
uped at intervals during the course of back-filling of the ditches.

THAT the work and laying of sald gas mains, including the excavation in the ,
gtreets, and the restoration and maintenance of gald streets after said maine have |
been lald, shall be under the supervision and direotion of the Oity Manager, and
under all the pertinent terme and conditiong of the certain franchiees granted to
gald company by the 0ity of Auetin. |

The above resolution was asdopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor Mofadden,
Opuncilmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and Steock, 5; nayse, none.

Clty Manager Johnson submltted to0 the Oouncil bids received for two horizontal
type,non-o0log sewage pumpe for use at the Sewage Disposal Plant. Qouncilman Pannell’
moved that the bid of Palrbanke, Morse & Oompany for sald pumpe, in the amount of !
$2,192.00, be accepted as the lowest and best bid. Motion was seoonded by OOunoilman?
Reed, and same prevailed hy the followlng vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, QGouncilmen
Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and 8teck, 5; naye, none. |

A report of Tom Neal, Traffic Pollice Captain, relative to extending the hour
raTrking limit in the vicinity of East Tenth Street from the alley east to Brazos

Btreet , wes read and referred to the 0ity Menager and Oity Attorney to have ordinan07

drawn in compliance with the recommendationg oontained in eaid report.
A petition signed by the property owners on Windsor Road between Twelfth Street
and Enfleld Road, protesting the paving of this street, was read and filed for future

conslideration,
The Mayor laid before the Oounoil the following resolution:

WHEREAS, Texas Public gervice Company has presented to the 0ity Qouncil tentativi

maps or plang showing the proposed oconstruction of its gas mains in the streets in

the Oity of Austin hereafter named, and said maps or plane have heen considered by

the City Council; therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COITY COUNCIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN:

That Texas Puyblic Bervice Company be and the same 1s hereby permitted to lay andf

construot ite gas mains in and upon the following streets:
(1) A gas main in Keasby Street from Oagwsell Avenue to Red River Street, the center

line of whioh gas main shall be 15 feet gouth of and parallel to the norfh line of
saild K;aaby Street/ Said gae main desoribed above sghall have a cover of not less

than 24 feet.
The Texas Publioc Service Oompany ie hereby put upon notice that the City of

Auetin does not guarantee that the space assigned above ig olear from other under-
ground utilities, but ie baesed unon the best records we have at hand, and that the
minimum depth stated does not have ary referende to the fact that greater depthe may
be required at epecisl points. When the Texas Publiec Service Qompany requireg defi-
nite information upon the ground ae to elevations or working points from which to
bage the locatinn of their sssignments, they shall anply to the Cyty Engineering De-

partment not lepa than three (3) days before such information 1e required. The

Texas Public Service Cpmpany is further put upon notice that they will be required to ,

bear the erpense of repaire or replacement of any underground utility damaged during

the congtruction of lines named in this resolution.
AND THAT wherever pavement is cut in the vicinity of a fire plug, water muet be

used at intervalg during the course of back-filling of the ditches .

b A e T



o N

——— e —— ——
B e s ——— - —— A e s ettt = = en ame B o miner - rmie e —
. L — e st s mn s v s — — p——— .

That the work and laying of eald gae mains, inoluding the excavation in the
streets, and the restoration and maintenance of said streets after said mains have
been laid, shall be under the supervieion and direction of the Oity Manager, and
under all the pertinent terms and conditione of the certain franochise granted to
said Company by the City of Auetin.

The above regolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden,
Qounoilmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and Steck, 5; naye, none.

A communiocation from Mrse. Noyes D. Smith, Secretary Park Board, inviting the
Olty Oounoil and City Manager to meet with the Park Board on Monday evening, April 13%“
in the Mayor's office to disouss the proposed budget of the Park Board for the year
1931, was read, and Mayor MoFadden moved that.the Counoll accept the invitation.
Motion wae seoonded by Oounocilman Muyeller, and eame prevailed by the following vote:
Ayes, Mayor MoFadden, Oouncilmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and Steck, 5; nays, none.

| Qouncilman Mueller moved that the Qity Manager be authorized to expend the eum
of $4U3.84 ng the City's pro rata of the cost of replacing the bridge on East
Twelfth Street outeside the 0ity limite leading to Evergreen Cemetery which had been
damaged by the 0ity's machinery. Motion was seoonded by Oouncilmen Pannell, and
same prevailed by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor Mofadden, Opuncilmen Mueller,
Pannell, Reed, and Steck, B; nays, none.

A letter from J. W. Qalhoun, Comptroller of the University of Texas, with
reference to the keeping of Speedway open for traffic during the paving in front
of the Gregory Gymnasium, was read and filed.

The Mayor laid before the Oouncil the following report:

"Austin,Texas,April 9,1971.

City Council,
Austin, Texas.

We, the undersigned, your committee appointed to canvase the returns of the
election held in the 0ity of Austin, Texas, on April 6th, 1931, beg leave to report
that we have made a careful canvaes of such returns and find that same show that
the following persons severally recelved as candidates for QOounoilmen, the veotes
set opposite their names, respectively, to-wit:

Herman L. Achilles received 3,966 Votes

-

¢. F. Alford " 4,275
W. A. (Jack) Dempsey " 3,899 ¥
Simon G4llie " b,146 0
P. W. Mofadden " h,057
Leo. 0. Myeller W 4,279 ¥
V. H. Pannell " 3,849 W
D. C. Reed o 3,540 ¥
E. L. Bteock " 4,071 ™
R. 0. 8tovall, 8r. " 3,909

(8gd) V. H.Pannell,

Leo 0. Mueller .
Committee'.

The Mayor then laid before the Cnuncil the following resolution:
WHEREAB, by virtue of an election held in the City of Anstin, Texas, on the
6th day of April, A. D. 1931, for the purpose of electing five councilmen, the




- " Fa : - P o S

e, Mo ks o Ll T it Ak Ll o oy anan 3 sk bl e, -

il gt L. -

offioial returns from the eleotion offioclals certify and show, and thereafter a oanvaall

of eaid returns by a committee appointed by the 0ity Counoil to canvass sald returnas
also show, that there were cast at said eleotion a total of 8232 votes; and |
WHEREAS, pald returns, and the canvase thereof, show that the followlng persons

geverally received the vote get cpposrite their namee, respectively, to-wit:

Herman L. Achilles received 3,966 Votes
Q0. F. Alford " 4,275 "
WeAo(Jaok)Dempsey " 3,899
Simon Gillie " h,146 o
P. W. McFadéen " 4,057
Leo O, Myeller M h,279 o
V. H. Pannell " 3,849 0
D. 0. Reed " 3,540
E. L. Bteck " ko7, v
R. 0. 8tovell, 81, . 3,909 ¢

and
WHEREAB, it appeare that C. P. Alford, Simon Gillie, F. W. ¥oFPadden, Leo O. Muel-

ler, and E, L. Steck have received the highest number of votes cast for councilmen at

eald eleoction;

Now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY QOUNOIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN:

That in acoordence with sald returns as received and cenvageed, the following
named persone are hereby declared duly elected and authorized to qualify for the
poeitions of Opuncilmen of the Oity of Aystin for the term of two years beginning
May let, A. D. 1931:

0. Fo Alford
Bimon Gilils
P. Wo MoFadden
Leo O« Myellex
E. L. Steck
The above resolution was adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden,

Councilmen Mueller, Fannell, Reed, and Steock, 5; nays, none.

Reportes of Bouthweet Bitulithic Oompany and H. R. F, Helland, Qonsulting Engineer,
etating that the paving had been completed on West 8ixth Street from the west property
line of West Lynn Street to the west line of the Intermational-Great Northern Rallway
Qompany's right-of-way, Paving Dietriot No. 58, and on West Eighteenth Street from the
west property line of Congrese Avenue to the east property line of Guadalupe Street,
Paving Dietriot No. P-104, were read and ordered filed.

The Mayor then lald before the Council the following resclutione:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING STREET
IMPROVEMENTS OONSTRUOTED BY
SOUTHWEST BITULITHIC OOMPANY

ON A PORTION OF WEST SIXTH

STREET IN THE OITY OF AUSTIN
PROVIDING FOR A PAYUENT or aky
BALANOE DUE BY THE CITY FOR ITS
PORTION OF THE COSTS OF SAID
IMPROVEMENTS AND FOR THE DELIVERY
OF CERTIFICATES OF ASSESSHENTS
AGAINST ABUTTING PROPERTY AND ITS
OWNERS.

il as e el Dn e



N T

Nore =

= T s

S AT, TR e P o e e TR T

—

M
oAz

WHEREAB, on the 17th day of Anril, 1930, the 0ity of Austin entered into a
contract with Sputhweat Bitullithlc Company whereby sald ocompany agreed to oonetruct
street improvemente uvon varioug portions of streets in the City of Auetin, Texas,
among which portions of streete wae the following, to-wit:

WEST SIXTH STREET from the west proverty line of Weet Lynn Street to the weet
line of International Great Northern Railway Company, known and designated as Unit
or Digtriot No. 58; and

WHEREA8, said contraoctor has fully completed the street improvements upon sald
unit or district of improvemente above deseribed in accordance with its contract and
the plane and epecifiocatione made a part thereof and sald improvemente have been found
gatisfactory and approved by the Ocnsulting Engineer of the 0O41ty, and have been found
patiefactory and in aoccordance with the contraot by the 04ty Counoil of said Oity;

Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

I.

That the gtreet improvemente conatructed by Southwest Bltulithic Cpmpany upon
said portion of West Sixth Street hereinbefore described be and the same are hereby
in all thinge approved and aobepted by the Qity of Austin.

' 11,

That any balance of the portion of the cost of sald improvements agreed to be
raid by the 04ty of Austin be forthwith paid to said Contractor, and that the Mayor
and the 01ty Olerk of sald 0ity of Austin be and they are hereby directed to execute
and deliver to sald Southwest Bitulithic Qgmpany asseignable certificates of assees-
ment against the various parcele of property abutting upon said portion of street
and the owners of said property aeg heretobefore provided by the ordinance levying
asgesrments againet said property and the owners thereof.

I1II.

That this resolution take effect at once.

The above resolution waes adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor MoFadden,
Councilmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and S8teck, 5; neys, none.

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING STREET
INPROVEMENTS CONSTRUCTED BY
SOUTHWEST BITULITEIC OOMPANY

ON A PORTION OF WEST EIGHTEENTH
STREET IN THE OITY OF AUBTIN
PROVIDING FOR A PAYMENT OF ANY
BALANOCE DUE BY THE QITY FOR ITS
PORTION OF THE COST OF SAID
IMPROVEMENTS AND FOR THE DELIVERY
OF CERTIFICATES QF ASSESSMENTS
AGAINST ABUTTING PROPERTY AND
IT8 OWNERS.

WHEREAS, on the 25th day of November, 1930, the City of Auatin entered into
a contraot with Southwest Bitulithic Ogmpany whereby said Company agreed %o construct
etreet improvementa upon various portions of streete in the 0ity of Austin, Texas,
among which pvortions of streets was the following, to-wit:

WEST EIGHTEENTH STREET from the weet property line of Cgnerese Avenue to the
eagt proRerty line of Guadalupe Street, known and designated &s Unit or District
i

No. P-10 and
WHEREAS, sald contractor has fully completed the street improvements upon said

unit or digtrict of improvements above described 1in accordance with ite contract and
the planse and specificatione made a part thereof and sald improvements have been

found satisfactory and approved by the Cansulting Engineer of the City, and have been

-.—-q-_':‘l‘—'—"-rvq:_?:.'
T IR e
Rt O

.Y
i
i

e LT




+ bR e it Dt e i e el Tnm i ot o ek s« eI 4 mae } s mrkeben e ol et e sem R s ek e e § it = % e e e e e e e e e e i se———. e

found satisfaotory and in acocordance with the contract by the City Oouncil of eaild

Qity;
Therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY QOUNCIL OF THE QITY OF AUSTIN:

I.
That the street improvements constructed by Southwest Bltulithio Jgompany upon

sald portion of Weet Zighteenth Street hereinbefore deecribed be and the same are hereF
by in all thingse approved and accepted by the Qity of Austin.,
II.
That any balanoe of the portion of the ¢cost of said improvements agreed to de
pald by the Qity of Ayetin be forthwith pald to said Ogntractor, and that the Mayor
-~ and the 01ty Qlerk of said O0ity of Austin be and they are hereby directed to exeocute

and deliver to sald Southwest Bitullthio Qompany assilgnable certifiocates of assessment

ageinst the various parcels of property abutting upon saild portion of street and the

owvners of sald property as heretobefore provided by the ordinance levying assessments
againgt said property and the ownere thereof,
II1.

That this resolution take effect at onoce.
The above resolution wae adopted by the following vote: Ayes, Mayor McFadden,

Qouncilmen Mueller, Pannell, Reed, and 8teok, 5; naya, none.

F. W. Sternenberg appeared before the Oounoll and agked that on acoount of the
heavy traffio on Red River Street fxom First to Fifth Streete, said street be paved
with concrete instead of bitulithic paving. The Qounoil took the matter under ad-
vigement.

The Mayor_laid before the Qouncll the following resgolution:

WHEREAS, E. A, Gathright, lessee of property at 1205 and 1217 South Qongress
Avenue, owned by G. Flury, has requested that he be granted permit to construct com-

merolal drivewaye acroes the sidewalk area on the east side of Qongress Avenue soutlh

of Academy Drive; and
WHERLAS, £. A. Oathright has presented a plan showing location of the proposed

driveways; and

WHEREAS, the Oity Manager has recommended the granting of eaid request in accorde
ance with the accompanying plan 2«0-395; and

WHEREAB, the QOity Qounoll of the O0ity of Austin have oonsidered the foregolng

requeegt and regommendations; therefore,
BE IT REBOLVED BY THE OITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That permigsion be granted subjeoct to the following oconditions and the present

and future rulees and regulations and ordinancee of the Qity of Austin, Texas, apply-
ing to or regulating commercial drivewnye, and eaid vermiesion shall be held to be
granted and accepted subject to all neceasary, reasonable and proper, present and
future regulations and ordinancees of the Oity of Austin, Texas, in the enforcement of
proper police, traffic and fire regulations; and the right of revocation is reteined
if after hearing it 1s found by the City Council that paid E. A. Gathright hae failed
and refuged and will continue to fail and refuse to perform any such conditions, regu-

lationg and ordinances.

(1) That the appllcant shall construct curbs and drivewaye of conorete according to
plan 2=0=395, which plan ig hereby made a part of this resolution.




